House	Amendment NO
	Offered By
	abstitute for House Bill No. 1151, Page 11, Section 589.414, Lines 46- nserting in lieu thereof the following:
"(a) [Sexual abuse in that age or older;	ne first degree under section 566.100 if the victim is eighteen years of
2	involving a child under section 566.083 if it is a first offense and the ar;
(c) Sexual misconduct	t in the first degree under section 566.090 as it existed prior"; and
Further amend said bill, page, a thereof the word "either"; and	and section, Line 53, by deleting the word "the" and inserting in lieu
Further amend said bill and sec thereof the following:	etion, Page 12, Lines 54-57, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
11 0	e second degree under section 565.120 with sexual motivation; hird degree under section 565.130;]"; and
Further amend said bill, page, a	and section, by renumbering subsequent paragraphs accordingly; and
Further amend said bill, page, a and	and section, Line 77, by inserting after the word "age;" the word "or";
Further amend said bill, page, a	and section, Lines 78-79, by deleting said lines; and
Further amend said bill, page, a thereof the letter "(1)"; and	and section, Line 80, by deleting the letter "(p)" and inserting in lieu
Further amend said bill, page, a "and no injury was inflicted on	and section, Line 81, by inserting after the word " <u>used</u> " the words any person"; and
Further amend said bill and sec thereof the following:	etion, Page 13, Lines 97-99, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
"(c) [Sexual contact wi seventeen years of age;	th a student under section 566.086 if the victim is thirteen to
Action Taken	Date

1 2	d] Enticement of a child under section 566.151;"; and
3	Further amend said bill, page, and section, by renumbering subsequent paragraphs accordingly; and
5 6 7	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 113-115, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
8 9 10 11	"(m) Sexual misconduct in the first degree under section 566.090 as it existed prior to August 28, 2013, or sexual abuse in the second degree under section 566.101, if either offense is a felony;"; and
12 13 14 15	Further amend said bill and section, Page 14, Line 145, by deleting the phrase ", if the victim is under thirteen years of age" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "[if the victim is under thirteen years of age]"; and
16 17 18 19	Further amend said bill and section, Page 15, Lines 183-184, by deleting the phrase "under thirteen years of age" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "[under thirteen] eighteen years of age or under"; and
20 21 22	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 185, by deleting the word "or" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "[or]"; and
23 24	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 186, by inserting after the letter "(jj)" the following:
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	"Felonious restraint under section 565.120 as it existed prior to January 1, 2017, or kidnapping in the second degree under section 565.120, if either offense is sexual in nature; (kk) False imprisonment under section 565.130 as it existed prior to January 1, 2017, or kidnapping in the third degree under section 565.130, if either offense is sexual in nature or if the victim is a minor and the offense is a felony; (ll) Sexual assault in the second degree under section 566.050 as it existed prior to August 28, 1994, if the offense is a class C felony; or (mm)"; and
34 35	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.